

CALLING ALL ARTISTS!

The Brain Injury Alliance of Washington is proud to announce that the **2019 Brain Injury Art Show** will be held at the **Seattle Art Museum**! This is a great opportunity to showcase your work, share your story, and spread awareness about Brain Injury.

Selection of Artwork:

- This is a non-juried call for art of any medium (DVD or video work is the only exception). Due to size restrictions, we are unable to accept pieces larger than **48x48 inches**, including frame.
- Artists may apply to submit one (1) piece of art.
- The deadline to submit your Submission Form with a photo of your artwork is:

MONDAY MAY 6TH 2019

- Do NOT send us your artwork until it has been approved. Artists will be notified of approval by Friday May 10th.
- All Artists are responsible for delivering, either in person or via postal service, their artwork and a short biography (optional) to the BIAWA office between the dates of <u>Monday May 13th and Friday</u> May 24th, 2019.

BIAWA Office Address: 316 Broadway 3rd Floor, Suite #305, Seattle, WA 98122

ALL ART MUST BE READY-TO-HANG WHEN RECEIVED. BIAWA cannot alter art, so if your piece is not ready-to-hang, it will not be included in the show.

All artists must be residents of Washington State, have a Brain Injury, and complete a Submission Form in order to participate in the 2019 Brain Injury Art Show.

Art must be appropriate to view by all ages. Nude artwork will not be accepted. Artwork displaying vulgar or violent images will not be accepted.

Artists are responsible for delivery and pick-up of their artwork to the BIAWA offices. Do NOT deliver your artwork to Seattle Art Museum.

Artists are encouraged to submit a short biography that will be posted next to their art in the gallery.

Artists will be responsible for picking up their art after the show. Pieces not retrieved by December of 2019 will be considered a donation to BIAWA. BIAWA is not responsible for lost art if not retrieved by December of 2019.

Send completed form to BIAWA Attn. Jenna using one of the below options:

Email: jennak@biawa.org

US Mail: PO Box, 3044, Seattle WA 98114

Fax: 206-467-4808



SUBMISSION FORM

The 2019 Brain Injury Art Show

June 5th – July 22nd - Seattle Art Museum in the First Floor Community Corridor.

Presented by the Brain Injury Alliance of Washington

Artwork Title	Medium	Size	Year
Artist's Printed Name		 hone Number	
Artist's Mailing Street		iity	State Zip
Artist's Email			
I understand that all art must be from a hook for display. If art is r	•	- '	
I grant permission to the Brain In another format slides, prints, and copyright for the purposes of the	jury Alliance of Washi digital images the abo	ngton (BIAWA) to dup ove named original art	licate or transform into
I understand that I am submitting Museum are responsible for dama		•	BIAWA nor Seattle Art
I give consent for BIAWA and Sea materials, for nonprofessional pho notice. Individuals will never be in obtained from those individuals.	otography by gallery v	isitors, or on the interi	net without additional
Artist's initials confirm agreement	to above conditions.		Pate

<u>Send completed form to BIAWA Attn. Jenna using one of the below options:</u>

Email: jennak@biawa.org

Be sure to attach a photo of your art piece with this Submission Form completed in full.

The deadline to submit this form is **MONDAY MAY 6TH 2019**. Artwork must be delivered to BIAWA offices at 316 Broadway, Suite 305, Seattle WA 98122 between Monday May 13th and Friday May 24th.

US Mail: PO Box, 3044, Seattle WA 98114

Fax: 206-467-4808